JONES COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS AGENDA TUESDAY, MAY 16, 2023 District Courtroom, Jones County Courthouse 500 W. Main St., Anamosa IA

Join via ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/98265242834

Join via phone: +1 312 626 6799 Meeting ID: 982 6524 2834

The Jones County Board of Supervisors welcome public input at their meetings. The public will be provided an opportunity to comment on specific agenda items during the time the item is listed on the agenda. A public comment period is provided at the end of the meeting for items not listed on the agenda.

9:00 a.m. - Pledge of Allegiance.

- Approve the minutes of the May 9, 2023 meeting.
- Approve payroll for the period ending May 7, 2023.
- 9:01 a.m. Gary Schwab, 911 Corrdinator
 - Action to rescind resolutions passed on April 25, 2023 to change the road name of 80th St. A and 80th St. B.
 - Action to approve resolution to change the road name of 80th St. B located in Timberwood Acres Pt 3 Subdivision to 217th Avenue.
 - Action to approve resolution to change the road name of 80th St. A located in Timberwood Acres Pt 3 Subdivision and Pat's Drive located in Timberwood Acres Pt 1 Subdivision to 79th Street.
- 9:05 a.m. Amy Picray, Treasurer
 - Present Quarterly Investment Reports. Possible action.
- 9:15 a.m. Whitney Hein, Auditor
 - Action to approve Class C Retail Alcohol License for Teddy's, Inc., dba Teddy's Barn & Grill Supper Club, to be effective May 23, 2023.
 - Action to approve a gathering permit for the Midwest Hillclimbers Association for the Anamosa Hillclimb events.
 - Action to approve resolutions to allocate FY24 funding to Jones County Economic Development, Jones County Tourism, Jones County Historic Preservation, Jones County Historical Society, Jones County Cemetery Association, Cedar/Jones Early Childhood Iowa, Jones County Safe & Healthy Youth, HACAP, Jones County Family Council, Jones County Volunteer Services/United Way, Eastern Iowa Housing Trust Fund, Workplace Learning Connection, Maquoketa River Watershed Program, and the Jones County Soil & Water Conservation District.
 - Action to approve Cedar/Jones Early Childhood Iowa to use the Broadway Place Annex parking lot on June 19, 2023 for a car seat clinic.
 - Action to approve contract with ASAC for Site Engagement Coordinator services funded through the COAP grant for the time period of May 15, 2023 to September 30, 2024.
 - Action to approve MOU with ASAC for Substance Abuse Treatment Counselor services funded through the COAP grant for the time period of May 15, 2023 to September 30, 2024.

- Action to acknowledge the change in status of Mary Intlekofer from part-time radio operator to full-time radio operator effective May 15, 2023.
- Action to acknowledge a receipt of a manure management plan update from Pig Paradise LLC for a facility located in Section 9 of Washington Township.
- Discussion on ARPA funding and projects.
- General update on various facility related matters. No action.
- General update on various county administrative matters, if needed. No action.
- 9:35 a.m. Greg Graver, Sheriff, and Whitney Hein, Auditor
 - Action to approve physical access and authorization security policy.
- 9:45 a.m. Derek Snead, Engineer
 - Execute Contract MMS Consultants, Inc. for Project M-0424, Land Survey for Acquisition Plats & Exhibit Maps.
 - Discuss speed zones along 190th St. Possible action to pass a resolution to lower speed limits on 190th St.
 - General update on matters related to road maintenance and projects. No action.
- End of meeting Various committee reports from the Board of Supervisors, including a schedule of upcoming meetings, if any.
 - Items to be placed on the agenda for future Board meetings.
 - Public comment period regarding items not listed on the agenda.
 - Motion to adjourn.

The agenda for the weekly Board of Supervisors meetings are posted at www.jonescountyiowa.gov at least 24 hours prior to the meeting. To submit an item for the agenda, contact the Auditor's office by 2:00 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. If an action item is being requested, please be prepared to submit any applicable documents to the Auditor by 2:00 p.m. on the Friday prior to the meeting. Revisions to the agenda can be made with a minimum of 24-hour notice. The Jones County Auditor can be contacted at 319-462-2282 or auditor@jonescountyjowa.gov.